

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 125 of 2025****TULARAM SAHU versus RADHA BAI****Order Sheet**

<b>16/04/2025</b>	<p>Shri Samir Singh, counsel for the appellant. Heard. <b>Admit.</b> Issue notice to the respondent. PF and copy within seven days. Call for the record. List thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Avinash</p>